Retrieved from http://nla.gov.au/nla.news-

article225373818  

WARRINGAH SHIRE COUNCIL.—The Council of the Shire of Warringah hereby 

notifies, in pursuance of section 180 of the Local Government Act, 1919, that:—(1) 

The Council proposes to raise a special loan of £18,000 (eighteen thousand pounds) 

for the following purposes in connection with parks and reserves in the Shire:—Pahn 

Beach—Improvements along ocean front, road widening, and provision of parking 

area, £3,500: Newport Sports Ground—Finalising resumptions, draining and